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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Qualified Corrosion Inhibitors for Concrete 

 
Producer  Trade Name  Recommended Dosage   

 
W.R. Grace and Company  Calcium Nitrite   2 gal / c.y. 
62 Whittermore Avenue   DCI 
Cambridge, MA 02140   DCI S    2-6 gal / c.y. 
Tel: 617-498-4555 
Denise White 
denise.i.white@grace.com          
 
BASF Corporation   Reocrete 222   1 gal / c.y. 
23700 Chagrin Blvd.   *Reocrete CNI   1-6 gal / c.y. 
Cleveland, OH 44122   *NTPEP #: CADD-2011-01-041 
1-800-451-5833 
Richard Morrow 
dmorrow@mbt.com   
 
The Euclid Chemical Company  CIA    1 gal / c.y. 
19218 Redwood Road 
Cleveland, OH 44110 
Tel: 216-692-8360 
1-800-321-7628 
Fax: 216-531-9399 
Bob Bucheral 
bob@euclidchemical.com  
 
Cortec Corporation   MCI 2000   1 pint / c.y. 
4119 White Bear Pkwy   MCI 2005   1 pint / c.y. 
St. Paul, MN 55110   MCI 2005 NS   1.5 pint / c.y. 
Tel: 651-429-1100   MCI 2006 NS (powder)  1 lb / c.y. 
Fax: 651-429-1122 
1-800-4-CORTEC 
Jessi Jackson Meyer 
jessij@cortecvci.com   
 
Sika Corporation   Sika CNI   3 gal / c.y. 
201 Polito Avenue          
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
Tel: 201-508-6656 
Cell: 717-821-3721 
Paul (PJ) Jordan 
jordan.paul@sika-corp.com  
 
Goulson Technologies, Inc.  Chupol CI   2-6 gal / c.y. 
700 N. Johnson St.          
Monroe, NC 28110 
Cell: 706-614-3052 
John Howell 
jhowell@goulston.com  

 
SCDOT CONTACT PERSON:  Caleb Gunter, PE 
     Structural Materials Engineer 
     SC Department of Transportation 
     PO Box 191 
     Columbia, SC  29202 
     Telephone: (803) 737-6694     
     E-mail: guntercb@scdot.org  
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